
 

Notice of Exemption    

 

 
Project Title: Tulloch Shoreline Erosion and Day Use Remediation (Lake Alteration 

Agreement EPIMS Notification No. CAL-45520-R2) 

 

Project Location: The project is located at Lake Tulloch, in the County of Calaveras, State of 

California; Site 10: Latitude 37.89868, Longitude -120.58918 (WGS 84 datum, decimal 

degrees); Site 11: State of California; Latitude 37.89770, Longitude -120.58900; Sites 10 and 

11 are located at Assessor’s Parcel Number (APN): 640-290-86; and the Day Use Site: 

Latitude 37.89760, Longitude -120.57188; APN: 640-290-62. 

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed 

Lake Alteration Agreement EPIMS Notification Number CAL-45520-R2, pursuant to Section 

1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicant, Tri-Dam Project as represented by 

Tracey McKnight. 

The overall project is limited to the installation of erosion control measures to mitigate wave 

action erosion at two (2) project sites and grouting joints on an existing wall at one (1) project 

site. Additionally, 0.16 acre of shoreline habitat will be either created or enhanced on Lake 

Tulloch. The stabilization of each site may include placement of rip rap, gabion wall, rockery 

wall, soil nail wall, or a combination of these methods.   

Public Agency Approving Project:  California Department of Fish and Wildlife 

Person or Public Agency Carrying out Project: Tri-Dam Project 

Tracey McKnight 

P.O. Box 158 

Pinecrest, CA,  95364 

(209) 965-3996 ext. 148 

tmcknight@tridamproject.com   

Exempt Status: 

Categorical Exemption. Type – Class (4); California Code of Regulations, title 14, 

sections (15304) 

Reasons why project is exempt: The project is exempt under section 15304 because it 

involves minor alterations to land that do not include the removal of healthy, mature, or scenic 

trees. 

 

To: From:   

Office of Land Use and Climate  Department of Fish and Wildlife 
Innovation  1701 Nimbus Road 
CEQA Submit  Rancho Cordova, CA  95670 
   
  

Docusign Envelope ID: FD4D9EAE-EA5C-4605-817B-265060C5BCF2

https://ceqasubmit.opr.ca.gov/Security/LogOn?ReturnUrl=%2f
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CDFW Contact Person:  Hailey Donaldson, Environmental Scientist, (916) 216-6253 

Signature: _____________________________   Date:     
Tanya Sheya, Environmental Program Manager 

Docusign Envelope ID: FD4D9EAE-EA5C-4605-817B-265060C5BCF2
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